Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment, Department Civil Secretariat

Subject:- Stepping up of Pay in favour of Shri Sh. Jasbir Singh, Jr. Steno in the office of the Pollution Control Committee, Jammu, J&K.

Ref :- JKPCC/Cent/Acctts/2023-24/38-39.

Government Örder No. (6) - JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: - 28 .04.2023.

In accordance with Article 77-B of J&K CSR Vol-1 & SRO 225 dated 04-07-1997, Sanction is hereby accorded to the stepping up of pay in favor of Sh. Jasbir Singh, Jr. Steno, of Pollution Control Committee, J&K from Rs 62700/ to 64600/- in the pay Level 6-D (35800-113200), notionally w.e.f 01.01.2019 and monetarily w.e.f 01.04.2023 to bring his pay at par with his Junior counterpart, namely Sh. D.S. Koul, Jr. Steno of JKPCC, with the next date of increment on 01-01-2020.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Dheera) Gupta) IAS, Principal Secretary to the Govt. Forest, Ecology and Env. Deptt.

No:- 241439/FST-Acct/79/2022-02 Copy to the:-

Dated: 28.04.2023

- 1. Principal Accountant General J&K, Jammu /Srinagar.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India..
- 3. Chairman, Pollution Control Committee, J&K.
- 4. Treasury Officer concerned.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Govt. Forest, Ecology & Environment Department for information to Principal Secretary.
- 6. Concern Officer/Officials.
- 7. In-charge website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c)

Director Finance Forest, Ecology & Env. Deptt.